
c2020-170A
OPP--OPPOSITION

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Liquor Amendment (24-hour Economy) Bill 2020

Second print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Name of Act**
Page 2, clause 1, line 3. Omit "24-hour". Insert instead "Night-time".
- No. 2 **Consequential amendment**
Page 20, Schedule 1.1[11] (proposed Schedule 1, Part 16), line 2. Omit "24-hour". Insert instead "Night-time".
- No. 3 **Consequential amendment**
Page 20, Schedule 1.1[11] (proposed Schedule 1, clause 62), line 5. Omit "24-hour". Insert instead "Night-time".